REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Agenda

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)		Harris on for this item)	EXT: (Cont	1526 act's extension)	
NAME O	F FUND: Emergency Management					
AGENDA	ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action regarding R	desolution No. 2025	5-3790, disposi	ng of equipment from t	he inventory
	ma County Emergency Management.			_		
be junked	in accordance with the provisions set	forth in Title 19 Section 421.				
-						
-						
		_				
	(ALL NECESSA	RY DOCUMENTATION MUS	<u>ST BE ATTACHEI</u>	D FOR APPRO	OVAL)	
		APPROVED BY D.A.		APPROVED BY PURCHASIN		
(If Applica	able)	(If Applicable)		(If Applicabl	le)	
County Er	ngineer	Assistant District Attorney		Purchasing A	Agent	
		SIONER MUST APPROVE AI OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED A			UESTS	
		ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE			S TO BE <u>POSTED</u>)	
	DATE OF REQUEST:		BY:			
			(Person Subm	itting or Requ	esting Emergency Requ	est)
	DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPROVED BY:			
			COUNTY COMM	MISSIONER		
return the	of ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you he remaining originals to you. If you point it is circumstances that require the Couribe them for the County Clerk's con	provide only one original, the I unty Clerk to (check one):	Board Secretaries w keep more than	vill return one n one original;	photocopy to you. Ho or return all or	owever, if you
Special In	structions: Please return a sig	ned copy to me. Thanks				

RESOLUTION No. 2025-3790 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) Emergency Mgmt.

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached**

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached**

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: **See attached**

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: See attached

Price received therefore: **See attached**

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session (this,	2025.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

Emergency Mgmt.

- One (1) WARN 12 Volt-12000 lb Winch, c/n SP408-00018, s/n 1222661, acquired 9/6/2007 from Custom Off Road Equipment, 400 S. Vermont, Oklahoma City, OK 73108 for \$1,150.00
- One (1) Onan Portable Generator, c/n SP417-00021, s/n 612503, acquired 6/29/1988 from Central States Thermo King of Oklahoma, Inc., P.O. Box 270543, Oklahoma City, OK 73137 for \$720.00
- One (1) Onan Portable Generator, c/n SP417-00023, s/n 712093, acquired 06/19/1988 from Clarklift of Tulsa, Inc, 8118 E 44th St, Tulsa, OK, 74145 for \$1375.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00011, s/n 2UVC15A-01201, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00012, s/n 2UVC15A-01202, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00013, s/n 2UVC15A-01203, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00014, s/n 2UVC15A-01204, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00015, s/n 2UVC15A-01205, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Hanging UVC 2 Sterilization light system, c/n SP503-00016, s/n 2UVC15A-01206, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,521.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00031, s/n 2UVC15A-01221, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00032, s/n 2UVC15A-01222, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00033, s/n 2UVC15A-01223, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00034, s/n 2UVC15A-01224, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00035, s/n 2UVC15A-01225, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Tripod UVC 2 Sterilization Light System, c/n SP503-00036, s/n 2UVC15A-01226, acquired from South Dade Air Conditioning and Refrigeration dba Dynasty Medical, 910 Lanline Road, Selma, AL 36701 for \$1,621.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00515, s/n 749TBU4235, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00517, s/n 749TBU4253, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00

- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00518, s/n 749TBU4239, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00520, s/n 749TBU4236, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00521, s/n 749TBU4264, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00522, s/n 749TBU4266, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00524, s/n 749TBU4218, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00525, s/n 749TBU4254, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00527, s/n 749TBU4229, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00529, s/n 749TBU4263, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00533, s/n 749TBSE228, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00534, s/n 749TBSE248, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00535, s/n 749TBSE236, acquired 9/15/2001 from OneLink Wireless, 7321 N. Broadway Ext, Oklahoma City, OK 73116 for \$709.00
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00578, s/n 749TJUJ038, acquired 11/12/2008 from TD's Radio, 316 West Main St, Morman, OK 73068 for \$762.18
- One (1) Motorola HT 1250 Handheld Radio, c/n SP602-00579, s/n 749TJUJ027, acquired 11/12/2008 from TD's Radio, 316 West Main St, Morman, OK 73068 for \$762.18
- One (1) CDM 1250 VHF Radio, c/n SP602-00580, s/n 103TJSP984, acquired 11/13/2008 from TD's Radio, 316 West Main Street, Norman, OK 73069 for \$555.15
- One (1) Wagon Mate Industries 325 Gallon Fiberglass Water Tank, c/n SP649-00021, s/n 79-05, acquired 06/10/79 from Wagon Mate Industries, 1020 E. Madison, Oklahoma City OK 73111
- One (1) Wagon Mate Industries 374 Gallon Fiberglass Water Tank, c/n SP649-00046, s/n 80-003, acquired 04/04/1980 from Wagon Mate Industries, 1022 E Madison, OKC, OK 73111
- One (1) Wagon Mate Industries 300 Gallon Fiberglass Water Tank, c/n SP649-00102, s/n 910529, acquired 06/04/1991 from Wagon Mate Industries, 1018 E Madison, OKC, OK 73111
- One (1) Task Force Pro Pack Foam Unit, c/n SP649-00115, s/n none, acquired 10/31/2006 from Chief Fire & Safety, P.O. Box 1214, Chickasha, OK 73023
- One (1) Federal Sirens and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00018, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Sirens and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00020, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Sirens and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00021, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Sirens and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00022, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Sirens and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00023, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Sirens-Emergency Lights, c/n SP650-00028, s/n none, acquired 6/10/1978 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Twin Sonic Visabar Emergency Lights, c/n SP650-00029, s/n none, acquired 8/10/1978 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Federal Siren and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00058, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00

- One (1) Federal Siren and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00059, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$500.00
- One (1) Federal Siren and Lights Emergency, c/n SP650-00122, s/n none, acquired on 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$677.00
- One (1) Federal Warning System Light Bar, c/n SP650-00124, s/n none, acquired 9/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$677.00
- One (1) Federal Warning System Light Bar, c/n SP650-00125, s/n none, acquired 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$677.00
- One (1) Federal Warning System Light Bar, c/n SP650-00126, s/n none, acquired 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$677.00
- One (1) Federal Warning System Light Bar, c/n SP650-00126, s/n none, acquired 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$677.00
- One (1) Federal Warning System, c/n SP650-00135, s/n none, acquired 7/22/1987 from an unknown vendor for \$650.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00025, s/n none, acquired 05/12/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$2100.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00027, s/n none, acquired 05/12/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$2100.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00028, s/n none, acquired 05/12/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$2100.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00044, s/n none, acquired 05/12/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$2100.00
- One (1) Pump 9 HP, c/n SP651-00054, s/n none, acquired on an unknown date from an unknown vendor for \$995.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00056, s/n none, acquired 05/12/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$2100.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP, c/n SP651-00059, s/n none, acquired 09/10/1978 from an unknown vendor for \$1,795.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP W/Electric Starter, c/n SP651-00062, s/n none, acquired 09/10/1981 from an unknown vendor for \$2,358.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP W/Electric Starter, c/n SP651-00064, s/n none, acquired 09/10/1981 from an unknown vendor for \$2,358.00
- One (1) Pump 20 HP W/Electric Starter, c/n SP651-00066, s/n none, acquired 09/10/1981 from an unknown vendor for \$2,358.00
- One (1) Pump 20 Fire 18HP Portable, c/n SP651-00072, s/n none, acquired 06/01/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$2,881.10
- One (1) Hale Pump 18 HP Red B and S Engine, c/n SP651-00079, s/n 95053 acquired 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$1,777.00
- One (1) Hale Pump 18 HP Red B and S Engine, c/n SP651-00084, s/n 95059, acquired 09/19/1985 from an unknown vendor for \$1,777.00
- One (1) Marco High Pressure Pump Unit, c/n SP651-00086, s/n 774, acquired 07/29/1987 from an unknown vendor for \$3,908.25
- One (1) Hale Pump Gasoline 4 Cycle, c/n SP651-00092, s/n 100864, acquired 09/24/1987 from an unknown vendor for \$1,855.00
- One (1) Pump/18 HP Portable B&S Engine, c/n SP651-00100, s/n 109-206, acquired 07/18/1989 from an unknown vendor for \$2,095.00
- One (1) Marco Pump Unit High Pressure, c/n SP651-00094, s/n 0814, acquired 1/17/1988 from an unknown vendor for \$3,908.25
- One (1) Pump 18 HP Portable B&S Engine; c/n SP651-00095, s/n 109-188 acquired 7/18/1989 from an unknown vendor for \$2,095.00
- One (1) Pump 18 HP Portable B&S Engine; c/n SP651-00098, s/n 109-199 acquired 7/18/1989 from an unknown vendor for \$2,095.00
- One (1) HyPro D-50 Fire Pump w/o Engine, c/n SP651-00101, s/n none, acquired 7/10/1992 from an unknown vendor for \$1,245.90
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00025, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00

- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00030, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00031, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00048, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00049, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00059, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00060, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00061, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel Electric, c/n SP652-00062, s/n none, acquired 04/10/1980 from an unknown vendor for \$508.00
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00064, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00065, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00067, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00068, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00070, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00071, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00072, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hose Reel One Inch Booster Hose, c/n SP652-00075, s/n none, acquired 8/4/1982 from an unknown vendor for \$526.50
- One (1) Hannay Hose Reel Red Electrical Rewind, c/n SP652-00079, s/n 453462, acquired 09/19/1985 from unknown vendor for \$577.00
- One (1) Hannay Hose Reel Red Electrical Rewind, c/n SP652-00080, s/n 453467, acquired 09/19/1985 from unknown vendor for \$577.00